

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 18743 OF 2024

**City And Industrial Development Corporation Of.PETITIONER
Maharashtra Ltd**

V/S

**Deputy Commissioner Of Income-tax RESPONDENT
Circle-15(1)(2)-mumbai**

Atul K Jasani for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
 SUNDARESAN, JJ**

DATE : 15th July, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/07/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)